497 498
Taperless
Core Pins
Standard
TAPERLESS ONE-STEP CORE PINS (NO DRAFT ANGLE CORE PINS)
－SHAFT DIAMETER(D)SELECTION TYPE－
Part Number   － L － F － A － C・R － Tip size (K・S・G・Q)
CPPS－	BS4 － 45.55 － F40.00 － A3.50

NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.496
V Available when H≧2
U Combination with SKC not available.
RE
RE
R shape alteration (enlargement)
RE＝0.5mm increments
V 0.5≦RE≦2.0
V F tolerance is ＋0.05
    0
V Available for Step  E
45°
CVC±0.02
CVC
C dimension can be designated
at 0.01mm increments.
0.10≦CVC≦1.00
CVC＝0.01mm increments
V Available for Step  D
AA
C
AAC
Extends the working
limit of A min.
V �AAC＝
0.01mm increments
V ℓ≦10×AAC
V CPKS is available
when D≧3.5
D A min. AAC min.
1～1.5 0.50 0.40
3.5～4 1.00 0.70
5.5 1.50 1.00
6～16 2.00 1.50
20 5.00 4.00
U �In case of D No.＝
2～3・4.5・5, A
min. is the machining
limit, and AAC cannot
be used.
AC°
AC
Changes the standard angle (Ks＝45°).
AC＝1°increments  V Available for Step  C・D
V 30≦AC≦60
V When Step  D, C≦1.0, A＋2 (C×tanAC°)＜D
GS
F GB
t
GVC
Gas vent machining
GS・GB＝1mm increments  V Available when
D≧2
V �2≦GS≦10  GS＋2≦GB≦30
F min.≦F－GB How to order X P.496
V For details of a Gas Release Core Pin with Gas Vent,
	 which is a product similar to altera tion GVC X P.511
About Designation Unit